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Monday 21st November 2016
Dear Parents / Guardians

CHRISTMAS DATES

I am writing to remind you of our Christmas dates (as published in the November newsletter and on our website):
· Christmas Lights Switch on outside the Co-op: Tuesday 29th November 4pm

· Ladies’ Evening: Thursday 1st December 6.30pm

· Parish Christmas Fair in school: Sunday 4th December 10am

· Junior Christmas Performance: Thursday 8th December, 6pm in Church
· Pre-school Christmas Assembly: Friday 9th December 10am

· Confirmation Mass in Church: Sunday 11th December 10am

· Christmas Music Concert: Tuesday 13th December, 3.30pm in the school hall

· Christmas Dinner: Wednesday 14th December, lunchtime

· Infant Nativity: Wednesday 14th December, 6pm in Church

· Infant Nativity: Thursday 15th December, 2pm in Church
 

· Christmas Fayre: Tuesday 19th December, 2.30pm in school
· Christmas Panto trip to the Grand Theatre: Tuesday 20th December

· School finishes 1.30pm on Wednesday 21st December
· School returns Wednesday 4th January 2017!
Yours sincerely

Mr Eaton

Headteacher
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary


Heys Street


Thornton-Cleveleys


FY5 – 4HL


Tel: 01253 821392
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